
DISPLAY THIS CARD C Form U P  04 

Application And 
Notes, If Any, 

Attached 

This is to certify that 

has permission to 

AT st 

01- 

tenant fit-up of 28.000 Sa ft 

provided that the person or persons 
of the provisions of the Statutes of 
the construction, maintenance and I 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work requires 
such information. 

OTHER REQUIRWPPROVALS 
Fire Dept. &a L*l ‘a- 
Health Dept. 
Appeal Board 

Other 
Department Name 

IN PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 
9F PORTLAND 

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD c 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application No: Issue Date: CBL: 

029 KO03001 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 04-0954 

Location of Construction: (Owner Name: (Owner Address: Phone: 

I I I 
!Past Use: IProposed Use: 

commercial space tenant fit-up of commercial space to 
offices . 

tenant fit-up of 28,000 sq ft office space 

Contractor Address: Phone 

Permit Fee: Cost of Work CEO District: 

Use Group E] Denied 

Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: 

jodinea 07/12/2004 

1. This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2. 

3. 

Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 
Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

Action: 0 Approved 0 Approved wlconditions n Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Special Zone or Reviews y\ 

0 Subdivision 

0 Site Plan 

; J T 0 l  

late: 7 ( 

Zoning Approval 

c Zoning Appeal 
> 0 Variance 

Iw Miscellaneous 

3 
0 Conditional Use 

0 Interpretation 

0 Approved 

Denied 

)ate: 

Historic Preservation 

a Not in District or Landmark 

3 Does Not Require Review 

Requires Review 

0 Approved 

0 Approved w/Conditions 

CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL: 

04-0954 07/12/2004 029 KO03001 

I I 
Proposed Use: 

tenant fit-up of commercial space to offices 

ILocation of Construction: IOwner Name: (Owner Address: 

Permit Type: 

Alterations - Commercial 

foposed Project Description: 

tenant fit-up of 28,000 sq ft office space 

Phone: 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 07/14/2004 
Note: Ok toIssue: @l 

57 Commercial St 
Business Name: 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Mike Nugent Approval Date: 08/20/2004 
Note: Ok to Issue: 

1)  THIS PERMIT DOES NOT INCLUDE THE DRIVE UP TELLER STATION!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 

Olympia Equity Investors V Llc 50 Monument Sq 2nd Floor ( ) 874-9990 
Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 
Ledgewood Inc. PO Box 8 170 Portland (207) 767-1866 

Phone: I 

Dept: Fire Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Lt. MacDougal Approval Date: 07/19/2004 
Note: Ok toIssue: 

1) the fire alarm system shall be maintained to NFPA 72 standards 

2) the sprinkler system shall be maintained to NFFA 13 standards 



All Purpose Building Permit 
If you or the property owner owes rea l  estate or personal property taxes o within 

the City, payment arrangements must be made before per 

- ~~ 

Total Square Footage of Proposed Sk&we Fit-Up 
28 -000 

Location/Address of Construction: 280 Fore Street. Portland. PIE 04101 

Square Footage of Lot 
21,784 

~- 

Tax Assessor's Charf, Block & Lot 
Chart# 29  Block# K Lot# 3 

LesseeWyef!! Name (If Applicable) 
Baker, Newman & Noyes 
100 Middle Street 
Portland, ME 04101 

Owner: OlymDia Equity Investors Telephone: 
€or Baker, Newman 6 Noyes 207-874-99Q0 

Applicant name, address & 
telephone: 207-767-1866 
Ledgewood Construction ' 

P.O. Box 8107 Fee: $9,771.00 
Portland, YE 04104 see attached breakdow 

cost Of 
Work: $1,074,000.00 

Current use: Open floor m a c e  under construction 

If tf-19 locaffon is currently vacant, what was prlor use: N/A 

Approxfmately how long has It been vacant: N/A 
is, ~ - k  s$L 

28,000 sf of interior office snace fit-up 
Proposed use: Office sDace for tenant 1 

Project description: 

Contractor's name, address & telephone: 207-767-1866 
Ledgewood Construction, P.O. Box 8107, Portland, ME 04104 
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: Pkirc G m n  
Mailing address: P . 0 . BOX 8 107 

Ne will contact you by phone when the permit is ready, You must come in and pick up the permit and 
evlew the requirements before starling any work, with a Pian Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued 
2nd a $100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit Is picked up. 

Portland, PE 04104 

PHONE: 207-767-1866 

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY 
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT. 

I hereby certffy that I am the Owner of record of the named properfy, or that the owner of record authorhes the proposed work and that I 
have been outhodzed b y  the owner to make thls appllcaffon as hls/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to a// appllcable laws Of this 
jurlsdlctlon. In addHon If a permit for work descrlbed In thls appllcatlon IS issued, I certify that the Code Oii7clalS authorized representme 
shall have the adhodfy to enter all areas covered by thls permk at any reasonable hour to enforce the pmvbbns of the codes oppllcable 
fo thls p e m .  

Signature of applicant: Date: 07. 0 8 . &  1 
Thls is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is Issued. 

If YOU are In a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the 
Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall 



280 Fore Street Office Building Project 

RE: Permit Application fee breakdown for Baker Newman and Noyes Fit-up 

1. Total Contract Value: 

2. Basic permit Fee: 

3. Reduce First $1,000.00: 

4. Reduced Contract Value: 

5. Calculations: 

6. Certificate of Occupancy Fee: 

7. Permit Fee: 

Total 

$1, 075,000.00 

$30.00 

$1,075,000.00 
- 1.000.00 
$1,074,000.00 

$1,074,000.00 / $1 ,000.00=$1,074.00 
$1,074.00 x $9.00=$9,666.00 

$75.00 

$30.00 
$9,666.00 
$75 .OO.OO 
$9771 .OO 

PO Box 8 I07 Portland, ME 04 I04 207-767- I866 w fax 207-767- I869 w www.ledgewoodconstruction.com 

http://www.ledgewoodconstruction.com


City of Portland, Maine 
Department of Planning and Development 
Inspection Services Davison 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04101 

July 6,  2004 

RE: 280 Fore Street Office Building 
Baker, Newman & Noyes Office Fit-Up 
Project Scope Detail 

Dear Planning Department: 

The attached permit application is to fit-out 28,000 sf of of ice  space for Baker, 
Newman and Noyes, the tenant within the 280 Fore Street Office Building. 

We will construct 28,000 sf of new interior construction on the fourth and fifth 
floors which will consist of new skylights, interior framing, drywall, paint, doors 
acoustical ceilings, flooring, fire suppression, plumbing, HVAC and electrical work. 
Bathrooms, elevator lobby and entrances will be constructed under the base building 
contract and permit. 

The project is scheduled to begin by the end of July and will be complete by 
December 1”.  Thank you. 

Sincerely, /! 

Marc C. Gaglion. 
LEDGEWOOD CONSTRUCTION 

Copy: File 

PO Box 8 I07 Portland, ME 04 I04 207-767- I866 fax 207-767- I869 www.Iedgewoodconstruction.com 

http://www.Iedgewoodconstruction.com
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MAY 04 0 4  (WED) 1 4 : 4 1  PORTLANDhfAINEINGFECTIONB&ZONINC 
I 

. _  

PACE 1/1 

63137 

r- 
- 

C f i - d F  PORTLAND 
BUILSING CODE CERTIFICATE 

389 Conpss St,, Room 315 
Portland, Maine 04101 

_.- 

TO: Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine 
Department of Planning & Urban Development 
Division of Housing & Comrnunity Service 

/ 
PROMDESIGNER: Janet- Hansevl / ~ M K I  , 

THE BOCA N ATIONAL BUILDlNG CODE 11999 ( F Q U R T l  E DIZ-TON1 
Construction project WELB designed according to the building code criteria listed below: 
. 00cA 

Building Code and Year 1 s?.? ~ e e  ~ m u p  Clmssification(s) 6 CD i e53 
me of Construction 28 

Roof Snow Load Earthquake Loads /%'z)@d- > 
d I P g  >10 pKf, Flat Roof mow load, Pf 

. U P 8  >10 psf, roof t h d  factor 

Structuralsystem C&tvp/icccb e &-It16 

Qround snow b a d  (Pg) 

.IfPg >lO pa€, mow exposure factor, Ce 

, P e a k  velocity-related BcceIcrBtlon, Av 

__ Set& acceleration, Aa 

Seismic hazard exposure group 
S c i d a  performaace catagoiy 

3 Pg >10 psf, wow load importance factor, I . Soilprofiletype 
Sloped Roof Snowload Pff -Basic structural system /stismic-reeistinB ayettm 

Response modification factor, R, and deflection 
gpPflcation factor, Cd, 

.- ,The documcats must account for Drift mow load, unbalanced mow load and Sliding mow Ioads 88 rquked. 
\ 

Wind t o 4 8  
Bbic Wind Spacd ~n&+ ~resswe CosBcibnt 
.Wind Exposure Category Wind Design Pksme . Wind Importaace Factor 

389 Congresr S k t  Portlmd, Maine 04x01 4 (207) 876-8703 FACSMILJ3 (207) 874-8716 8 TI'Y (207) 874-8936 
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M: 96673Bk:m1?7Ps: 143 

QUITcLAIlvr DEED WlTH COVENANT 

OLYMPIA EQUITY INVESTORS V, UC, a Maine corporation with a principal place of 

business at Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, for consideration paid, grants to OLYMPIA EQUITY 

INVESTORS V-P, UC, of Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, with Quitclaim Covenant, the land 

together with any buildings or improvements thereon in Portland, Cumberland Cmty ,  State of Maine, 

described as follows: 

A certain lot or parcel of land situated southerIy of Fore Street, so called, and westerly of Frankliu Street 
Arterial, so called, in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Mahe, being shown as 
‘Troposed Olympia Equity Investors V-P, LLC Parcel” on a plan entitled “Lot Division Plan of Hilton 
Garden Inn Parcel”, dated August 26,2003, by Sebago Technics, Inc., Westbrook, Maine, STI File No. 
03289, hereinafter mferred to as “the plan”; said lot or parcel being more particuldy bounded and 
described as follows: 

Beginning at a point at or near the brick masonry comc~ of the misting Elton Grtrden Irm in the westerly 
sideline of Franklin Street Arterial at the northeasterly corner of land shorn on the plan as Proposed 
Olympia Equity Investors V, LLC Parcel; 

Thence S 55”-”’-26” W, by and along fhe northerly line of said proposed Olympia Equity Investors V, 
LLC parcel and in p a t  along the northerly face of brick masonry of the existing Hilton Gardm Irm as 
shown on the plan, a distance of 85.07 feet to a point; 

Thence S 34”-07’-34” E, by and along the westmly line of the proposad Olympia Equity Investors V, 
LLC parcel, a distance of 15.0 feet to a point; 

Thence S 55O-52’-26” W, by and along the northerly line of said Olympia Equity kvestors V, LLC 
parcel, a distance of 52.09 feet to a point in the easterly line of land now or formerly of East Brown Cow, 
Ltd. by a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 11 835, Page 88; 

Thence N 33D-45’-09” W, by and alongthe easterly Ime of said East Brown Cow, Ltd., a distance of 
13 1.76 feet to a point in the southerly sideline of Fore Street and the northeasterly comer of land of said 
East Brown Cow, Ltd.; 

Thence N 22”-01’-51” E, by and along the southerly line of said Fore Street, a distance of 76.43 feet to 
the point of curvatme; 

Thence northeasterly by and along the southerly sideline of Fore Street along a curve to the right, an arc 
distance of 35.57 feet to the point of compound curvatme, said curve having a radius of 62.57 feet, a delta 
angle of 32”-34’-08” and a chord bearing and distance of N 34”-10’-30” E, 35.09 feet 

Thence northeasterly by and along the southerly sideline of Fore Street, along a m e  to the right, an arc 
distance of 45.33 feet to a pomt in the westerly sideline of Franklin Street Arterial, said curve having a 
radius of 45.60 feet, a delta angie of 56”-57’4“, and a chord bearing and distance of N 78*-56’-26” E, 
43.49 feet 

- 1 -  
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Thence S 34O-12’-07” E, by and along the westerly sideline of Franklin Street Arterial, a distance of 
155.26 feet to the point of beginning. 

Meaning and intending to desm’be a parcel of land Containing 21,784 square feet, or 0.50 acre, more or 
less, being a portion of the same premises conveyed to Olympia Equity Investors, LLC by a deed dated 
May 25,2000, recorded in said Registry in Book 15495, Page 119; said parcel being shown as Proposed 
Olympia Equity Investors V-P, LLC Parcel on the plan. 

The parcel is subject to, benefited by, but not limited to all rights-of-way and easements of record and 
those as noted on the plan. 

Bearings haeon are magnetic North of 1995 as referenced to the plan. 

SUBJECT to a License Agreement between the City of Portland and Olympia Equity hvestars V, LLC 
dated October 15,2002 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 18240, Page 
85. 

ALSO CONVEYING a non-exclusive right of way for ingress and egress and utility services on the 
premises described as follows: 

A c& lot or parcel of land situated northerly of Commercial Street, so called, in the City of Portland, 
County of Cumberland and State of Maine, being shown as Proposed Access Easement on P plan entitled, 
‘2ot Division Plan of H i b n  Garden Inn Parcel,” dated August 26, 2003, by Sebago Technics, Inc., 
Westbrook, Maine (SIT file number 03289), hereinafter referred to as “the plan’; said lot being more 
particularly bounded and desmid as follows: 

Beginning at a point in the northerly sideline of said Commercial Street, said point being N 47”-38’-32” 
E, a distance of 12.27 feet from the southwesterly corner of the proposed Olympia Equity Investors V, 
LLC parcel as shown on the plan and the southeasterly comer of land now ur formerly W Brown Cow 
Limited by a deed recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds m Book 11835, Page 88; 

Thence N 47”-38’-32” E, by and along the northerly sideline of c0mmercia.l Street, a distance of 21-05 
feet to a point; 

Thence N 34°-12’-07” W, passing through said proposed Olympia Equity Investors V, LLC parcel, a 
distance of 87.58 feet to a pohq 

Thence northwesterly, passing through said Olympia Equity Investors V, LLC parcel along a curve to the 
right, an arc distance of 29.80 feet to a point, said curve having a radius of 41 .O feet and a chord bearing 
and distance of N 13”-22’-54” W, 29.1 5 feet; 

Thence N 07”-26‘-18” E, passing through said Olympia Equity Investors V, LLC parcel, a distance 1.63 
feet to a point in the proposed lot division line between said Olympia Equity Investors V, LLC parcel and 
proposed Olympia Equity Investors V-P, LLC parcel as shown on the Plan; 

Thence S 55O-52’-26” W, by and along said proposed division line, a distance of 25.31 feet to a point, 
said point being N 55”-52’-26” E, a distance of 18.17 feet h m  the easterly line of said East Brown Cow 
Limited; 

- 2  - 
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Thence southeasterly passing through said Olympia Equity Investors V, LLC parcel along a curve to the 
left, an arc distance of 29.67 feet to a point, said curve having a radius of 62.0 feet and a chord bearing 
and distance of S 20"-29'-32" E, 29.39 f@ 

Thence S 34O-12'-07' E, passing through said OIympia Equity Investors V, LLC parcel, a distance of 
90.5 1 feet to the point of beginning. 

Meaning and intending to d e m i  the proposed access easement as shown an the pIan containing 2,487 
square feet, more or less, being a portion of the same premises conveyed to Olympia Equity Investors V, 
LLC, by a deed dated May 25,2000 and recorded in said Registry in Book 15495, Page 119. 

Bearings herein are magnetic North of 1995 as referenced to the plan. 

RESERVING to Grantor its successors and assigns certain easements, in their current locations and for 
their current uses, for utilities systems and services located on the herein conveyed pmnises, including, 
without limitation, shared electrical iinw and metering, communications, wdMys ,  access, water supply 
systems, steam and condensate (heating), fire protection, evacuation systems, air systems, sewers, 
plumbing, piping, pumps, building waIls, foundation structuns, roofs, tunnels, cabie trays, pipe bridges, 
fences, transmission facilities, transformers, and effluent lines for stom water and building discharges, 
and utilization, repair, upkcep and maintenance of all of the foregoing. GRANTOIR also herein conveys 
similar easements, in their current locations and for their current uses, to GRANTEE located on premises 
retained by Grantor. The easements reserved and &ranted hereby are, and me mW& to be, u t i W  in a 
manner so that the full extent of access and usage and enjoyment of the premises may continue without 
unreasonable interruption or diminution. 

Also hereby reserving the permanent and perpetual right and easement, fix the benefit of, 
appurtenant to, and running with the abutting premises owned by this Grantor to reconstruct, 
maintain, repair, renew and reconstruct, all columns, brackets, bracings, footings, foundations 
and supports of and connections with, its existing building, (including any building, buildings or 
other structures constructed in substitution, renewal and replacement of any such building, 
buildings or other structures) that may at any time now or here- be comtructed by the 
Grantor, its successors and assigns, on its abutting premises. 

Also hmeby resewing, however, the folIowing permanent and perpetuaf fight and 
easement for the benefit oc appurtenant to and running with the Grantor's abutting premises, 
over, across and through the above real estate and adjacent real estate on which established 
vehicular and pedestrian access strips and systems are located for access, ingress and egress by 
persons and by macbines, and for the installation, maintenance, repair, replacement, connection 
with and use of any and all utilities, plumbing, heating, ventilation, elevator, air conditioning and 
electrical equipment, systems and facilities, in order to serve the building, buildings or other 
stmctures located on the abutting premises owned by this Grantor. 

The Grantee's mailing address is 50 Monument Square, Floor 2, Portland, Maine 04101. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OIympia Equity Investors V, LLC has caused this instrument to be 

signed as an instrument under seal, by Kevin P. Mahaney, in his said capacity as Resident of OEI 

- 3 -  
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Management Corp., as Managing Member of Olympia Equity investon V, LLC, hereunto duly 

authorized, this 10* day of September, 2003. 

OLYMPIA EQUITY ICNVESTORS V, LLC 
By OEI Management Corp., a Maine corporation 

Hereunto Duly Authorized 

State of Maine 
County of Cumberland, ss. September 10,2003 

Then personally appeared before me the above-named Kevin P. Mahaney, in his said 
capacity as President of OEI Management C o p ,  as Managing Member of Olympia Equity 
Investors V, LLC, and achowledged the foregoing to be his fkee act and deed in his said 
capacity and the h e  act and deed of said limited liability company. 

Before me, 

- 4  - 
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LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 
STATE OF MAINE 

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF 

Olympia Equity Investors V-PI LLC 
organized under the laws of 
0 and others (see below) 

INTO 

Olympia Equity Investors Vlll, LLC 
organized under the laws of Delaware 

Yinn Fee $80.00 

File No. 20O40191 FC Pages 2 

Fee Paid $80 
E N  2041 071 400029 MGSH 

20030046DC 

-FILED------EFFECTIVE- 
04/16/2004 

A True Copy When Attested By Signature 

Pursuant to 31 MRSA 5744.1.. the members of each participating limited liability company approved an agreement of merger and the 
undersigned limited liability companies, adopt the following Certificate of Merger: 

FIRST: 

SECOND: 

THIRD: 

FOURTH: 

FIFTH: 

SIXTH: 

SEVENTH: 

The participating limited liability companies and jurisdictions: 

Name of Limited Liability Company 
Olympia Equity Investors V-P, LLC 

Olympia Equity Investors VIII, LLC 

Jurisdiction 
Maine 

Delaware 

(Use additional sheets if'necessary.) 

An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each limited liability entity that is a party to the merger. 

The name of the surviving limited liability company is olympia Equitylnvestors LLC 

and it is to be governed by the laws of the jurisdiction of Delaware 

Any changes to the articles of organization of the surviving limited liability company are attached as Exhibit - and 
ate made a paft hereof. If no changes, "X" the following a. 
Effective date of the merger (if other than date of filing of the Certificate) is 

(Not to exceed 60 days &om date of filing of the CenWxate) 

The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company at the following 
address: 

50 Monument Square 

Portland, ME 04101 

A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without 
cost, to a person holding an interest in a limited liability company that is to merge. 



. I  

" EIGHTH: If the surviving limited liability company is not organized under the laws of this State, the survivor: 

(1) Agrees that it may be served with process in this State in a proceeding for enforcement of an 
obligation of a party to the merger that was organized under the laws of this State, as well as for enforcement 
of an obligation of the surviving limited liability company arising h m  the merger: and 

(2) 
following is the address to which a copy of the process must be mailed by the Secretary of State: 

Appoints the Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in any such proceeding. The 

50 Monument Square 

Portland, ME 04101 

Olympia Equity Investors V-PI LLC Name of participating domestic M t e d  liability company 

DATED A p r i l  15.  7004 

WAGER(S)/MEMBER(S) * 

For Manager(s)Member(s) which are Entities 

Name of Entity OEl Management Corp., Manager 
. I  I I  - 

James Brady, Vice President 
(type or print name and capadty) 

Olympia Equity investors VIII, LLC, a Delaware limited liability cam pany 

By 5*duUs 

Name and jurisdiction of participating limited Liability company 

DATED ADril 15. 2004 

MANAGER (S)/MEMBER(S) * 

(signature) (type or print name and capacity) 

For Manager(s)/Member(s) which are Entities 

Name of Entity Erin Management Group VIII, LLC, Manager 

O F 1  M-rn. Manager 

James Brady, Vice President 
(type or print name and capacity) 

BY 

(Use additional sheets if necessary.) 

*Certificate MUST be signed by 
(1) 
(2) 
(3) any duly authorized person. 

at least one manager OR 
at least one member if the limited liability company is managed by the members OR 

The execution of this certificate constitutes an oath or a f f i t i o n  under the penalties of false swearing under Title 17-A, section 453. 

SUBMIT COMPLETED FORMS TO: CORPORATE EXAMINING SECTION, SECRETARY OF STATE, 
101 STATE HOUSE STATION, AUGUSTA, ME 04333-0101 

FORh4 NO. MUC-10 Rev. 4/16/2001 TEL. (207) 624-7740 



State of Maine 

Construction Permit 
Department of Public Safety 

Sprinkled 
Reviewed 
for Barrier # 14134 Sprinkler Supervised 

Free 
IST FL BANGOR SVGS. BANK & 2ND FL BSB & OLYMPIA 

Located at: 280 FORE STREET 
PORTLAND 

OccupancylUse: BUSINESS 

Permission is hereby given to: 
BANGOR SAVINGS BANK 

P.O. BOX 930 
BANGOR, ME 04401 

to construct or alter the afore referenced building according to the plans hitherto filed with the Commisioner and now approved. 

No departure from application fondplans shall be made without prior approval in writing. This permit is issued under the provision 

of Title 25, Chapter 3 17, Section 2448 and the provisions of Title 5 ,  Section 4594 - F. 

Nothing herein shall excuse the holder of this permit for failure to comply with local ordinances, zoning laws, or 

other pertinent legal restrictions. Each permit issued shall be displayed/available at the site of construction. 

This permit will expire at midnight on the 1 I th of January 2005 

Dated the 12th day of July A.D. 2004 P 
Commissioner 

Copy-3 Code Enforcement Officer 

Comments: 

Code Enforcement Officer 
PORTLAND, ME 



Reviewed 
for Barrier 

Free 

State of Maine 

Construction Permit 
Department of Public Safety 

# 14130 
Sprinkled 

Sprinkler Supervised 

MERCY HOSPITAL - ED RENOVATION 

Located at: 144 STATE STREET 

PORTLAND 

Occupancy/Use: HOSPITAL 

Permission is hereby given to: 
MERCY HOSPITAL 
BILL CONNOLLY 
144 STATE STREET 
PORTLAND, ME 04101 

to construct or alter the afore referenced building according to the plans hitherto filed with the Commisioner and now approved. 

No departure from application form/plans shall be made without prior approval in writing. This permit is issued under the provision 

of Title 25, Chapter 3 17, Section 2448 and the provisions of Title 5 ,  Section 4594 - F. 

Nothing herein shall excuse the holder of this permit for failure to comply with local ordinances, zoning laws, or 

other pertinent legal restrictions. Each permit issued shall be displayedavailable at the site of construction. 

This permit will expire at midnight on the 11 fh of JanuW 2005 

Datedthe 12th day of July A.D. 2004 

Commissioner 

Copy-3 Code Enforcement Officer 

Comments: 

Code Enforcement Officer 
PORTLAND, ME 



389 Congress St .m 315 
Portland, ME 04101 
Phone: (207)874-8700 
Fax: (207)874-8716 

facsun.de tmnsmittal 

To: Michael Czarnieki From: Mike Nugent 

Date: July 16, 2004 Fax: 947-4628 

Phone Paqes: 1 

0 Urgent 0 For Review 0 Please Comment El Please Reply 0 Please Recycle 

5 )  58 on page AE402 show a handrail on one side of the Stairs only must be on both. 
6) A8 w e  AE402 window w)ety 

Glazing. 
A statement of Special Inspections is required for the Stair Steel and Sprayed on Fire 
resistance materials. 

. .  

http://facsun.de


TO: 

CITY OF PORTLAND 
BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE 

389 Congress St., Room 315 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine 
Department of Planning & Urban Development 
Division of Housing & Community Service 

FROM DESIGNER: 

DATE: 

Job Name: 
Address of Construction: 

THE BOCA NATIONAL BUILDING CODE / I999 (FOURT&ENTH EDITION1 
Construction project was designed according to the building code criteria listed below: 

Building Code and Year 

Type of Construction 

Use Group Classification(s) 

Structural Systems 
Roof Snow Load Earthquake Loads 

Ground Snow Load (Pg) 
If Pg >10 psf, Flat Roof snow load, Pf 
If Pg >10 psf, snow exposure factor, Ce 

If Pg >10 psf, roof thermal factor 

Peak velocity-related acceleration, Av 

Peak acceleration, Aa 

Seismic hazard exposure group 

Seismic performance category 

If Pg >10 psf, snow load importance factor, I 
Sloped Roof Snowload Ps 

Soil profile type 
Basic structural system /seismic-resisting system 

R e s p o n s e  modification fdtor, R, and deflection 
amplification factor, Cd, 

' The documents must account for Drift snow load, unbalanced snow load and Sliding snow loads as required. 

+ads 

Basic Wind Speed Internal Pressure coei=iic@%t 
Vind Exposure Category Wind.Design Pressure Wind Importance Factor \ 



389 Congress St.rm 3 15 
Portland, ME 04101 
Phone: (207)874-8700 
Fax: (207)874-8716 

facsimile transmittal 

TO: Michael Czarnieki From: Mike Nugent 

Fax: 947-4628 Date: July 16, 2004 

Phone Paaes: 1 

0 Urgent 0 For Review 0 Please Comment 0 Please Reply 0 Please Recycle 

a a 0 a a a a a a 0 

3) Please provide a fire rates assembly penetration protection detail for the pneumatic 

4) Attached is page three of our certification forms, please complete, I’m looking for 

5 )  J8 on page AE402 show a handrail on one side of the Stairs only must be on both. 
6) A8 o w  AE403 window w i t h  the -way must be Safety 

Glazing. 
A statement of Special Inspections is required for the Stair Steel and Sprayed on Fire 
resistance materials. 

. .  
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